

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLV Aizawl, Friday

Jyaistha 27, S.E. 1938,

Issue No. 177

NOTIFICATION

17.6.2016

No.F. 14011/1/2009-IPR, the 13th June, 2016. In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Mizoram hereby makes the following rules to amend the Mizoram Press Representative Accreditation (Constitution of the Mizoram Press Representative Accreditation and Grant of Accreditation) Rules, 2014 notified under Notification No. F. 14011/1/2009-IPR dt. 2.12.2014 and published in the Mizoram Gazette Extra ordinary dt. 5.12.2014 under issue No. 562, as follows, namely:-

- 1. Short title & Commencement
- (1) These rules may be called the Mizoram Press Representative Accreditation (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- (2) It shall come into force from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.
- 2. Amendment of Rule 8

Clause (e) of rule 8 of the Mizoram Press Representative Accreditation (Constitution of the Mizoram Press Representative Accreditation and Grant of Accreditation) Rules, 2014 shall be substituted by the following, namely:-

"(e) A Press Representative to be accredited from one firm can be considered according to the merit of the case/need basis if they fulfill the required conditions".

B. Lalthanliana,

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Information & Public Relations Department.